
Start Subject Location
Wed 9/25/2024 Fall Clergy Gathering St Clare's Episcopal Church (2309 Packard St, 

Ann Arbor, MI  48104)
Wed 9/25/2024 7:00 PM Voting Faithfully - REFLECT St John's Episcopal Church (26998 Woodward 

Ave, Royal Oak, MI  48067); hybrid
Thu 9/26/2024 10:00 AM CPG - Enriching Your Retirement St John's Episcopal Church (574 S Sheldon Rd, 

Plymouth, MI  48170)
Sat 9/28/2024 9:00 AM Spiritual Care Retreat Trinity in the Woods Episcopal Church (26880 

La Muera St, Farmington Hills, MI  48334)
Sat 9/28/2024 10:00 AM Middle School Retreat: Autumn Adventures Saline
Sun 9/29/2024 BISHOP'S VISIT - Dexter, St. James

Wed 10/2/2024 7:00 PM Voting Faithfully - DISCUSS St John's Episcopal Church (574 S Sheldon Rd, 
Plymouth, MI  48170); hybrid

Sat 10/5/2024 10:00 AM Safe Church Training St George's Episcopal Church (801 E 
Commerce St, Milford, MI  48381)

Sun 10/6/2024 BISHOP'S VISIT - Ann Arbor, St. Andrew's
Sun 10/6/2024 3:00 PM Lyster Deanery Listening Session
Wed 10/9/2024 8:00 AM Breakfast with the Bishop The Community House (380 S Bates St, 

Birmingham, MI  48009)
Wed 10/9/2024 7:00 PM Voting Faithfully - ACT St Michael's Episcopal Church (6500 Amwood 

Dr, Lansing, MI  48911)
Sun 10/13/2024 BISHOP'S VISIT - St. Clair Shores, Trinity
Sun 10/13/2024 2:00 PM Youth Council Meeting Zoom
Mon 10/14/2024 12:00 INDIGENOUS PEOPLE'S DAY Diocesan Offices Closed
Tue 10/15/2024 3:00 PM Standing Committee Zoom
Fri 10/18/2024 10:00 AM 190th Diocesan Convention Suburban Collection Showplace (46100 Grand 

River Ave, Novi, MI  48374)
Mon 10/21/2024 &           
Tue 10/22/2024

Diocesan Offices Closed Diocesan Offices Closed

Sun 10/27/2024 BISHOP'S VISIT - Pontiac, All Saints'
Sun 10/27/2024 2:00 PM Bishop's Visit - Canterbury-on-the-Lake
Sun 10/27/2024 3:00 PM Communion by Extension Training TBD

TENTATIVE CALENDAR: Revised 9/23/2024

SEPTEMBER 2024

OCTOBER 2024



Sat 11/2/2024 Consecration of Presiding Bishop-Elect                              
The Rev. Sean Rowe

Local Watch Parties

Sun 11/3/2024 2:00 PM Diocesan Youth Council Meeting Zoom
Fri 11/8/2024 2:30 PM Middle & High School Youth Retreat Great Wolf Lodge Traverse City (3575 N US 

Highway 31 S, Traverse City, MI  49684)
Sat 11/9/2024 10:00 AM Diocesan Council Zoom
Sun 11/10/2024 BISHOP'S VISIT - Ann Arbor, St. Aidan's
Thu 11/14/2024 6:30 PM Child & Youth Ministry Networking Dinner TBD
Thu 11/14/2024 7:00 PM Shared Ministry Zoom
Fri 11/15/2024 -                           
Sat 11/16/2024

COM Postulancy Weekend

Sun 11/17/2024 200th Anniversary Celebration Cathedral Church of St. Paul (4800 Woodward 
Ave, Detroit, MI  48201)

Tue 11/19/2024 12:00 PM Standing Committee In Person
Thu 11/21/2024 10:00 AM Interim Group
Sat 11/23/2024 10:00 AM BiDiocesan Advent Youth Event w/Traci Smith Lansing - Time & Location TBD
Sat 11/23/2024 11:00 AM Deacon Ordinations Cathedral Church of St. Paul (4800 Woodward 

Ave, Detroit, MI  48201)
Sun 11/24/2024 BISHOP'S VISIT - Southfield, Redeemer
Sun 11/24/2024 2:00 PM BiDiocesan Advent Youth Event w/Traci Smith Lansing - Time & Location TBD
Wed 11/27/2024 -       
Friday 11/28/2024

THANKSGIVING OBSERVANCE Diocesan Offices Closed

Thu 11/28/2024 THANKSGIVING

Wed 12/4/2024 7:00 PM Advent Book Study Zoom
Thu 12/5/2024 10:00 AM Advent Quiet Day TBD
Sun 12/8/2024 BISHOP'S VISIT - Ypsilanti, St. Luke's
Wed 12/11/2024 7:00 PM Advent Book Study Zoom

Thu 12/12/2024 1:00 PM Trustees Meeting
Sat 12/14/2024 10:00 AM Deacon's Day TBD
Sun 12/15/2024 BISHOP'S VISIT w/Archdeacon - St. John's, Detroit
Sat 12/21/2024 3:00 PM Bishop's Open House Cathedral Church of St. Paul (4800 Woodward 

Ave, Detroit, MI  48201)
Sat 12/21/2024 5:00 PM Lessons & Carols Cathedral Church of St. Paul (4800 Woodward 

Ave, Detroit, MI  48201)
Sun 12/22/2024 BISHOP'S VISIT - St. Michael's, Grosse Pointe Woods
Mon 12/23/2024  -             
Fri 1/3/2025

CHRISTMAS OBSERVANCE Diocesan Offices Closed

Tue 12/24/2024 CHRISTMAS EVE
Tue 12/24/2024 2:00 PM Canterbury-on-the-Lake
Wed 12/25/2024 CHRISTMAS DAY

NOVEMBER 2024

DECEMBER 2024



Tue 12/31/2024 New Year's Eve

Wed 1/1/2025 12:00 AM New Year's Day
Fri 1/3/2025,                             
Sat 1/4/2025 &                     
Mon 1/6/2025 

General Ordination Exams

Mon 1/6/2025 12:00 AM EPIPHANY
Thu 1/9/2025 9:00 AM Fresh Start Retreat St. Paul Of The Cross Passionist Retreat & 

Conference Center (23333 Schoolcraft, Detroit, 
MI  48223)

Fri 1/10/2025 Nominee Packets Due
Sat 1/11/2025 8:00 AM Retreat for People in the COM Process
Sat 1/11/2025 10:00 AM Safe Church Training St Stephens Episcopal Church (2803 1st St, 

Wyandotte, MI  48192)
Sun 1/12/2025 BISHOP'S VISIT - St. Luke's, Shelby Twp
Sun 1/12/2025 2:00 PM Youth Council Meeting zoom
Tue 1/14/2025 2:00 PM Executive Committee Meeting Zoom
Wed 1/15/2025 4:00 PM Leadership Call Zoom
Sat 1/18/2025 10:00 AM Diocesan Council Meeting Zoom
Sun 1/19/2025 BISHOP'S VISIT - St. John's, Plymouth
Mon 1/20/2025 12:00 AM MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DAY Diocesan Offices Closed
Mon 1/20/2025 9:00 AM Winter CALL Class 
Mon 1/27/2025 FORMA CONFERENCE Hybrid

Sun 2/2/2025 BISHOP'S VISIT - St. Michael's, Lansing
Sat 2/8/2025 9:00 AM Vestry Day Zoom
Sun 2/9/2025 BISHOP'S VISIT - Church of the Messiah, Detroit
Sun 2/9/2025 4:00 PM Absalom Jones Service Christ Church Detroit (960 E Jefferson Ave, 

Detroit, MI  48207)
Sun 2/16/2025 BISHOP'S VISIT - All Saints', East Lansing
Mon 2/17/2025 12:00 AM PRESIDENT'S DAY Diocesan Offices Closed
Wed 2/19/2025 6:30 PM Children & Youth Ministry Networking Dinner TBD
Thu 2/20/2025 10:00 AM Interim Group
Sun 2/23/2025 BISHOP'S VISIT - Christ Church, Grosse Pointe

JANUARY 2025

FEBRUARY 2025



Sun 3/2/2025 BISHOP'S VISIT - St. Andrew's, Livonia
Sun 3/2/2025 -                  
Tue 3/4/2025 

Clergy Conference St. Paul of the Cross Passionist Retreat Center

Wed 3/5/2025 ASH WEDNESDAY
Thu 3/6/2025 -                Mon 
3/10/2025

Civil Rights Pilgrimage Montgomery & Selma, Alabama

Sun 3/9/2025 2:00 PM Youth Council Meeting In Person -Location TBD
Fri 3/14/2025 4:00 PM COM Postulancy Weekend
Sat 3/15/2025 2:00 PM Night Watch Cathedral Church of St. Paul (4800 Woodward 

Ave, Detroit, MI  48201)
Sun 3/16/2025 BISHOP'S VISIT - Trinity, Farmington Hills
Thu 3/20/2025 10:00 AM Interim Group
Thu 3/20/2025 6:30 PM Networking Dinner for Children & Youth Ministers TBD
Mon 3/24/2025 9:00 AM Spring CALL Class 
Sun 3/30/2025 BISHOP'S VISIT - St. John's, Westland

Sun 4/13/2025 PALM SUNDAY
Tue 4/15/2025 11:00 AM CHRISM MASS Episcopal - Location TBD
Tue 4/15/2025 7:00 PM CHRISM MASS Lutheran - Location TBD
Thu 4/17/2025 MAUNDY THURSDAY
Fri 4/18/2025 GOOD FRIDAY Diocesan Office Closed
Sat 4/19/2025 8:00 PM Easter Vigil and Diocesan Confirmations Cathedral Church of St. Paul (4800 Woodward 

Ave, Detroit, MI  48201)
Sun 4/20/2025 EASTER
Mon 4/21/2025 EASTER MONDAY Diocesan Offices Closed
Sun 4/27/2025 9:00 AM BISHOP'S VISIT - Christ Church, Detroit

Thu 5/1/2025 CANDIDACY PACKETS DUE
Sat 5/3/2025 9:00 AM Ministry Fair TBD
Sun 5/4/2025 BISHOP'S VISIT - Spirit of Grace
Fri 5/9/2025 YOUTH COUNCIL APPLICATION DEADLINE
Sat 5/10/2025 11:00 AM Diocesan Wide Confirmations TBD
Sun 5/11/2025 BISHOP'S VISIT - St. John's, Royal Oak
Thu 5/15/2025 10:00 AM Interim Group
Sun 5/18/2025 BISHOP'S VISIT - St. Stephen's, Hamburg
Sun 5/18/2025 2:00 PM Youth Council Meeting TBD
Mon 5/26/2025 MEMORIAL DAY Diocesan Office Closed
Sat 5/31/2025 9:00 AM COM Candidacy Day Zoom

MAY 2025

MARCH 2025

APRIL 2025



Sun 6/1/2025 BISHOP'S VISIT - Resurrection Church, Clarkston
Sat 6/7/2025 11:00 AM Diocanate Ordinations Cathedral Church of St. Paul (4800 Woodward 

Ave, Detroit, MI  48201)
Sun 6/8/2025 PENTECOST
Thu 6/19/2025 JUNETEENTH Diocesan Office Closed
Sun 6/22/2025 Youth Creation Care Trip TBD
Sun 6/22/2025 -               Fri 
6/27/2025

College for Congregational Development - Year B Cathedral Church of St. Paul (4800 Woodward 
Ave, Detroit, MI  48201)

Mon 6/30/2025 -              
Thu 7/3/2025 

GREEN WEEK Diocesan Office Closed - Staff Works 
Remotely

Fri 7/4/2025 INDEPENDENCE DAY Diocesan Office Closed

Mon 9/1/2025 LABOR DAY Diocesan Office Closed
Tue 9/2/2025 6:30 PM COM Meeting Zoom
Sun 9/7/2025 BISHOP'S VISIT - St. James, Grosse Ile
Sun 9/21/2025 BISHOP'S VISIT - Cathedral Church of St. Paul
Sun 9/28/2025 BISHOP'S VISIT - St. Michael's, Cambridge Junction

Sun 10/5/2025 BISHOP'S VISIT - St. Paul's, Jackson
Tue 10/7/2025 6:30 PM COM Meeting
Sun 10/12/2025 BISHOP'S VISIT - St. John's, Clinton
Mon 10/13/2025 INDIGENOUS PEOPLE'S DAY Diocesan Offices Closed
Sun 10/19/2025 BISHOP'S VISIT - St. Peter's, Hillsdale
Fri 10/24/2025 -                       
Sat 10/25/2025

Diocesan Convention

Mon 10/27/2025 DIOCESAN OFFICES CLOSED Diocesan Office Closed

JUNE 2025

JULY 2025

SEPTEMBER 2025

OCTOBER 2025



Sat 11/1/2025 All Saints' Day
Sun 11/2/2025 BISHOP'S VISIT - Grace, Mt. Clemens
Tue 11/4/2025 6:30 PM COM Meeting In Person - TBD
Sun 11/9/2025 BISHOP'S VISIT - St. Philip's, Rochester
Fri 11/14/2025 -                         
Sat 11/15/2025

Postulancy Weekend

Sun 11/16/2025 BISHOP'S VISIT - Trinity, Monroe
Sun 11/23/2025 BISHOP'S VISIT - St. Luke's, Allen Park
Wed 11/26/2025 -             
Fri 11/28/2025

THANKSGIVING OBSERVANCE Diocesan Offices Closed

Thu 11/27/2025 THANKSGIVING
Sun 11/30/2025 First Sunday of Advent

Tue 12/2/2025 6:30 PM COM Meeting Zoom
Sun 12/7/2025 BISHOP'S VISIT - Holy Cross, Novi
Sun 12/14/2025 BISHOP'S VISIT - St. Katherine's, Williamston
Sun 12/21/2025 BISHOP'S VISIT - St. John's, Howell
Mon 12/22/2025 -                      
Fri 01/02/2026

CHRISTMAS BREAK Diocesan Offices Closed

Wed 12/24/2025 CHRISTMAS EVE
Thu 12/25/2025 CHRISTMAS DAY
Wed 12/31/2025 NEW YEAR'S EVE
Thu 1/1/2026 NEW YEAR'S DAY

DECEMBER 2025

NOVEMBER 2025


